
Page 1 of 1 

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

1. CONTRACT NO: 200777
Demand Response
Software

2. CONTRACT
MODIFICATION
NO.:  9

3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION:
SEE BLOCK 9 BELOW

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:
Spare Labs

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT:

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.

6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:  $2,549,081.95 (NO CHANGE) 
PRIOR TOTAL PRICE:  $  0  
NEW TOTAL PRICE:   $2,549,081.95 

_______ 
7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: (INCREASE) 

PRIOR:
NEW:

2 days
October 15, 2025
October 17, 2025

8. CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:      CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE NOT NEEDED 

Name & Title:________________________________ Signature: 
   (Print or Type) 

Date Executed: _____/_____/_____ 

9. CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION:

NAME: Jeffery Yeomans, Contracting Officer____ Signature: _______ 
(Print or Type)

Date Executed: _____/_____/_____ 

10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

In accordance with Exhibit E-Revised-1, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 20, Changes, this Modification 
is issued to extend the contract by 2 days to October 17, 2025.

This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and 
effect as an original document.  

~~~END OF MODIFICATION # 9~~~

Kristoffer Vik Hansen, CEO

Oct 15, 2025

10       15         2025




